
По
не

де
ль

ни
к,

 9
 о

кт
яб

ря
тВ-программа 5Магнитогорский металл 7 октября 2017 года суббота

Пе
рв

ый
 

05
.0

0 
Те

ле
ка

на
л 

«Д
об

ро
е 

ут
ро

»
09

.0
0,

 1
2.

00
, 0

3.
00

 Н
ов

ос
ти

09
.1

5 
«Ж

ит
ь з

до
ро

во
!»

 1
2+

10
.2

0,
 0

4.
25

 К
он

тр
ол

ьн
ая

 за
ку

пк
а

10
.5

5 
М

од
ны

й 
пр

иг
ов

ор
12

.1
5,

 1
7.

00
, 0

1.
15

 «
Вр

ем
я 

по
ка

же
т»

 1
6+

15
.0

0 
Но

во
ст

и 
с 

су
бт

ит
ра

ми
15

.1
5 

«Д
ав

ай
 п

ож
ен

им
ся

!»
 1

6+
16

.0
0 

«М
уж

ск
ое

 / 
Ж

ен
ск

ое
» 

16
+

18
.0

0 
Ве

че
рн

ие
 н

ов
ос

ти
 с

 
су

бт
ит

ра
ми

18
.4

0 
«Н

а 
са

мо
м 

де
ле

» 
16

+
19

.4
5 

«П
ус

ть
 го

во
ря

т»
 1

6+
21

.0
0 

Вр
ем

я
21

.3
0 

Т/
с 

Пр
ем

ье
ра

. «
Сп

ящ
ие

» 
16

+
23

.3
0 

«В
еч

ер
ни

й 
Ур

га
нт

» 
16

+
00

.0
0 

«П
оз

не
р»

 1
6+

01
.0

0 
Но

чн
ые

 н
ов

ос
ти

02
.1

5,
 0

3.
05

 Х
/ф

 «
Ос

ад
а»

 1
6+

Ро
сс

ия
 1

 
05

.0
0,

 0
7.

10
, 0

8.
10

, 0
9.

15
 У

тр
о 

Ро
сс

ии
05

.0
7,

 0
5.

35
, 0

6.
07

, 0
6.

35
 М

ес
тн

ое
 

вр
ем

я.
 В

ес
ти

–Ю
жн

ый
 У

ра
л.

 У
тр

о
05

.4
0,

 0
6.

40
, 0

7.
40

, 0
8.

40
 Д

об
ро

е 
ут

ро
, Р

ос
си

я!
07

.0
7,

 0
7.

35
, 0

8.
07

, 0
8.

35
 М

ес
тн

ое
 

вр
ем

я.
 В

ес
ти

–М
аг

ни
то

го
рс

к. 
Ут

ро
 

(М
)

09
.0

0,
 1

1.
00

, 1
4.

00
, 1

7.
00

, 2
0.

00
 

Ве
ст

и
09

.5
5 

«О
 с

ам
ом

 гл
ав

но
м»

 1
2+

11
.4

0,
 1

4.
40

, 2
0.

45
 М

ес
тн

ое
 

вр
ем

я.
 В

ес
ти

–Ю
жн

ый
 У

ра
л 

(Ч
)

12
.0

0 
«С

уд
ьб

а 
че

ло
ве

ка
 с

 Б
ор

ис
ом

 
Ко

рч
ев

ни
ко

вы
м»

 1
2+

13
.0

0,
 1

9.
00

 «
60

 м
ин

ут
» 

12
+

14
.5

5 
Т/

с 
«Т

ай
ны

 с
ле

дс
тв

ия
» 

12
+

17
.4

0 
М

ес
тн

ое
 в

ре
мя

. В
ес

ти
–

М
аг

ни
то

го
рс

к (
М

)
18

.0
0 

«А
нд

ре
й 

М
ал

ах
ов

. П
ря

мо
й 

эф
ир

» 
16

+
21

.0
0 

Т/
с 

«Н
аж

ив
ка

 д
ля

 а
нг

ел
а»

 
12

+
23

.1
5 

Д/
ф 

«С
ал

ю
т-

7.
 И

ст
ор

ия
 

од
но

го
 п

од
ви

га
» 

16
+

01
.5

5 
Т/

с 
«Б

ег
ущ

ая
 о

т л
ю

бв
и»

 1
2+

03
.5

0 
Т/

с 
«Р

од
ит

ел
и»

 1
2+

ТВ
-Ц

ен
тр

 | 
ТВ

-И
Н

06
.0

0 
«Н

ас
тр

ое
ни

е»
07

.0
0 

«Т
В-

ИН
».

 «
Со

бы
ТИ

я 
Не

де
лИ

» 
12

+
07

.5
0 

«Т
В-

ИН
».

 «
ТВ

-Гл
яН

еЦ
» 

12
+

08
.0

0 
«Р

ас
сл

ед
ов

ан
ие

».
 Д

ет
ек

ти
в 

12
+

09
.2

0 
«Р

аз
ны

е 
су

дь
бы

».
 Х

/ф
 1

2+
11

.3
0,

 1
4.

30
, 2

2.
00

, 0
0.

00
 

Со
бы

ти
я

11
.5

0 
«П

ос
тс

кр
ип

ту
м»

 с
 А

ле
кс

ее
м 

Пу
ш

ко
вы

м 
16

+
12

.5
5 

«В
 ц

ен
тр

е 
со

бы
ти

й»
 с

 А
нн

ой
 

Пр
ох

ор
ов

ой
 1

6+
13

.5
5 

«Г
ор

од
ск

ое
 с

об
ра

ни
е»

 1
2+

15
.5

0 
Го

ро
д 

но
во

ст
ей

15
.0

5 
«П

уа
ро

 А
га

ты
 К

ри
ст

и»
. 

Де
те

кт
ив

 1
2+

17
.0

0 
«Е

ст
ес

тв
ен

ны
й 

от
бо

р»
 1

2+
17

.5
0 

«Т
В-

ИН
».

 «
Вр

ем
я м

ес
тн

ое
» 

12
+

18
.2

0 
«Т

В-
ИН

».
 «

Зе
ле

Ны
й 

оС
ТР

оВ
» 

12
+

18
.5

0 
«Т

В-
ИН

».
 «

Уч
еб

Ны
й 

Го
д»

 
12

+
19

.1
0 

«Т
В-

ИН
».

 
«М

аГ
НИ

То
Го

РС
ко

е 
«В

Ре
М

еч
ко

»
19

.4
0 

«Т
В-

ИН
».

 «
ВР

еМ
я 

М
еС

ТН
ое

» 
12

+
20

.1
0 

«Т
В-

ИН
».

 «
Ж

ИЗ
Нь

 В
 

дВ
ИЖ

еН
ИИ

» 
12

+

20
.2

0 
«П

ра
во

 го
ло

са
» 

16
+

22
.3

0 
«У

кр
аи

на
. В

 о
жи

да
ни

и 
«Б

ур
и»

. С
пе

ци
ал

ьн
ый

 р
еп

ор
та

ж 
16

+
23

.0
5 

Бе
з о

бм
ан

а.
 «

До
ро

га
я 

ха
ля

ва
» 

16
+

00
.3

5 
«П

ра
во

 зн
ат

ь!»
 То

к-
ш

оу
 1

6+
02

.1
0 

«Н
ик

ог
да

 н
е 

за
бу

ду
 те

бя
».

 
Х/

ф 
12

+
04

.2
0 

«Р
аз

ве
дч

ик
и.

 С
ме

рт
ел

ьн
ая

 
иг

ра
».

 Д
/ф

 1
2+

05
.1

0 
«У

па
л!

 О
тж

ал
ся

! З
вё

зд
ы 

в 
ар

ми
и»

. Д
/ф

 1
2+

М
ат

ч 
ТВ

 
08

.3
0 

Д/
с 

«П
ол

е 
би

тв
ы»

 1
2+

09
.0

0,
 1

0.
55

, 1
2.

00
, 1

4.
05

, 1
7.

00
, 

18
.5

5,
 2

0.
20

 Н
ов

ос
ти

09
.0

5,
 1

4.
10

, 1
7.

05
, 2

0.
30

, 0
1.

40
 

Вс
е 

на
 М

ат
ч!

11
.0

0 
Сп

ор
ти

вн
ая

 ги
мн

ас
ти

ка
. 

Че
мп

ио
на

т м
ир

а.
 Ф

ин
ал

ы 
в 

от
де

ль
ны

х 
ви

да
х.

 Тр
ан

сл
яц

ия
 и

з 
Ка

на
ды

 0
+

12
.0

5 
Фу

тб
ол

. П
ол

ьш
а–

Че
рн

ог
ор

ия
. 

Че
мп

ио
на

т м
ир

а-
20

18
. О

тб
ор

оч
ны

й 
ту

рн
ир

 0
+

14
.4

0 
Фу

тб
ол

. С
ло

ве
ни

я–
Ш

от
ла

нд
ия

. Ч
ем

пи
он

ат
 м

ир
а-

20
18

. 
От

бо
ро

чн
ый

 ту
рн

ир
 0

+
16

.4
0 

«Д
ес

ят
ка

!»
 1

6+
17

.4
0 

Пр
оф

ес
си

он
ал

ьн
ый

 б
ок

с.
 

Гл
ав

ны
е 

по
ед

ин
ки

 с
ен

тя
бр

я 
16

+
19

.0
5 

См
еш

ан
ны

е 
ед

ин
об

ор
ст

ва
. 

Гл
ав

ны
е 

по
ед

ин
ки

 с
ен

тя
бр

я 
16

+
21

.1
5 

Хо
кк

ей
. Ц

СК
А–

«Л
ок

ом
от

ив
» 

(Я
ро

сл
ав

ль
). 

КХ
Л.

 П
ря

ма
я 

тр
ан

сл
яц

ия
23

.5
5 

Фу
тб

ол
. У

кр
аи

на
–Х

ор
ва

ти
я.

 
Че

мп
ио

на
т м

ир
а-

20
18

. О
тб

ор
оч

ны
й 

ту
рн

ир
. П

ря
ма

я 
тр

ан
сл

яц
ия

02
.1

0 
Фу

тб
ол

. У
эл

ьс
–И

рл
ан

ди
я.

 
Че

мп
ио

на
т м

ир
а-

20
18

. О
тб

ор
оч

ны
й 

ту
рн

ир
 0

+
04

.1
0 

Д/
ф 

«М
эр

ио
н 

Дж
он

с.
 

По
те

ря
ть

 в
сё

» 
16

+
05

.1
5 

Д/
ф 

«Б
ра

ть
я 

в 
из

гн
ан

ии
» 

16
+ НТ

В
05

.0
0,

 0
6.

05
 Т

/с
 «

Ле
сн

ик
» 

16
+

06
.0

0,
 1

0.
00

, 1
3.

00
, 1

6.
00

, 1
9.

00
 

Се
го

дн
я

07
.0

0 
«Д

ел
ов

ое
 у

тр
о 

НТ
В»

 1
2+

09
.0

0,
 1

0.
20

 Т
/с

 «
Во

зв
ра

щ
ен

ие
 

М
ух

та
ра

-2
» 

16
+

11
.1

0 
Т/

с 
«А

дв
ок

ат
» 

16
+

13
.2

5 
Об

зо
р.

 Ч
ре

зв
ыч

ай
но

е 
пр

ои
сш

ес
тв

ие
14

.0
0,

 1
6.

30
, 0

1.
10

 «
М

ес
то

 
вс

тр
еч

и»
 1

6+
17

.0
0 

Т/
с 

«У
ли

цы
 р

аз
би

ты
х 

фо
на

ре
й-

15
» 

16
+

19
.4

0 
Т/

с 
«Н

ев
ск

ий
» 

16
+

21
.4

0 
Т/

с 
«П

ёс
-2

» 
16

+
23

.5
0 

«И
то

ги
 д

ня
»

00
.2

0 
«П

оз
дн

як
ов

» 
16

+
00

.3
5 

Т/
с 

«А
ге

нт
ст

во
 с

кр
ыт

ых
 

ка
ме

р»
 1

6+
03

.0
5 

«К
ак

 в
 ки

но
» 

16
+

04
.0

5 
Т/

с 
«О

сн
ов

на
я 

ве
рс

ия
» 

16
+

Пя
ты

й 
05

.0
0,

 0
9.

00
, 1

3.
00

, 2
2.

00
 

«И
зв

ес
ти

я»
05

.1
0,

 0
6.

05
, 0

7.
05

, 0
8.

00
 Т

/с
 

«Б
ое

ц-
2:

 Р
ож

де
ни

е 
ле

ге
нд

ы»
 1

6+
09

.2
5,

 1
0.

15
, 1

1.
05

, 1
2.

00
, 1

2.
50

, 
13

.2
5,

 1
4.

05
, 1

5.
00

, 1
5.

55
 Т

/с
 

«М
ор

ск
ой

 п
ат

ру
ль

» 
16

+
16

.4
5,

 1
7.

25
 Т

/с
 «

Де
те

кт
ив

ы»
 1

6+
18

.0
5,

 1
8.

55
, 1

9.
35

, 2
0.

20
, 2

1.
10

, 
22

.3
0,

 2
3.

20
 Т

/с
 «

Сл
ед

» 
16

+
00

.0
0 

«И
зв

ес
ти

я.
 И

то
го

вы
й 

вы
пу

ск
»

00
.3

0 
Х/

ф 
«К

ар
на

ва
ль

на
я 

но
чь

» 
6+

02
.0

0 
Х/

ф 
«З

а 
по

сл
ед

не
й 

че
рт

ой
» 

16
+

04
.0

0 
Д/

ф 
«Н

еи
зв

ес
тн

ый
 А

бе
ль

» 
12

+ Ро
сс

ия
 к

 
06

.3
0,

 0
7.

00
, 0

7.
30

, 0
8.

00
, 1

0.
00

, 
15

.0
0,

 1
9.

30
, 2

3.
40

 Н
ов

ос
ти

 
ку

ль
ту

ры
06

.3
5,

 0
8.

05
, 2

1.
10

 «
Пр

ав
ил

а 
жи

зн
и»

07
.0

5 
«Л

ег
ен

ды
 м

ир
ов

ог
о 

ки
но

»
07

.3
5 

Пу
те

ш
ес

тв
ия

 н
ат

ур
ал

ис
та

08
.3

5,
 2

2.
20

 Х
/ф

 «
Аб

ба
тс

тв
о 

Да
ун

то
н»

09
.2

5,
 0

2.
30

 Д
/ф

 «
Ав

ст
ри

я.
 

За
ль

цб
ур

г. 
Дв

ор
ец

 А
ль

те
на

у»
10

.1
5,

 1
8.

30
 «

На
бл

юд
ат

ел
ь»

11
.1

0,
 0

0.
25

 Х
Х 

ве
к

12
.1

0 
Д/

ф 
«А

ле
кс

ан
др

 М
ен

ак
ер

. 
Ры

ца
рь

 с
ин

ег
о 

ст
ек

ла
»

12
.5

0 
«Ч

ер
ны

е 
ды

ры
. Б

ел
ые

 
пя

тн
а»

13
.3

5 
Д/

ф 
«Ж

из
нь

 п
о 

за
ко

на
м 

са
ва

нн
ы.

 Н
ам

иб
ия

»
14

.3
0 

Би
бл

ей
ск

ий
 с

ю
же

т
15

.1
0,

 0
1.

40
 Л

ег
ен

да
рн

ые
 

пи
ан

ис
ты

 Х
Х 

ве
ка

16
.0

0 
Д/

с 
«Н

а 
эт

ой
 н

ед
ел

е.
.. 

10
0 

ле
т н

аз
ад

. Н
еф

ро
нт

ов
ые

 за
ме

тк
и»

16
.3

0 
«А

го
ра

»
17

.3
5 

«О
ст

ро
ва

»
19

.4
5 

«Г
ла

вн
ая

 р
ол

ь»
20

.0
5 

Д/
ф 

«Г
ен

ри
х 

и 
Ан

на
. Л

ю
бо

вь
, 

из
ме

ни
вш

ая
 и

ст
ор

ию
»

20
.5

5 
«С

по
ко

йн
ой

 н
оч

и,
 м

ал
ыш

и!
»

21
.4

0 
Са

ти
. Н

ес
ку

чн
ая

 кл
ас

си
ка

...
23

.1
0 

«Т
е,

 с
 ко

то
ры

ми
 я

...
»

23
.5

5 
М

аг
ис

тр
 и

гр
ы

01
.2

0 
Д/

ф 
«В

ал
ьп

ар
аи

со
. Г

ор
од

-
ра

ду
га

»

Ре
Н-

ТВ
05

.0
0 

«С
тр

ан
но

е 
де

ло
» 

16
+

06
.0

0,
 1

1.
00

 «
До

ку
ме

нт
ал

ьн
ый

 
пр

ое
кт

» 
16

+
07

.0
0 

«С
 б

од
ры

м 
ут

ро
м!

» 
16

+
08

.3
0,

 1
2.

30
, 1

6.
30

, 1
9.

30
, 2

3.
00

 
«Н

ов
ос

ти
» 

16
+

09
.0

0 
«В

ое
нн

ая
 та

йн
а»

 с
 И

го
ре

м 
Пр

ок
оп

ен
ко

 1
6+

12
.0

0,
 1

6.
00

, 1
9.

00
 

«И
нф

ор
ма

ци
он

на
я 

пр
ог

ра
мм

а 
11

2»
 1

6+
13

.0
0,

 2
3.

25
 «

За
га

дк
и 

че
ло

ве
че

ст
ва

 с
 О

ле
го

м 
Ш

иш
ки

ны
м»

 1
6+

14
.0

0 
Х/

ф 
«С

тр
аж

и 
Га

ла
кт

ик
и»

 1
6+

17
.0

0 
«Т

ай
ны

 Ч
ап

ма
н»

 1
6+

18
.0

0,
 0

3.
10

 «
Са

мы
е 

ш
ок

ир
ую

щ
ие

 
ги

по
те

зы
» 

16
+

20
.0

0 
Х/

ф 
«М

ех
ан

ик
» 

16
+

21
.4

5 
«В

од
ит

ь п
о-

ру
сс

ки
» 

16
+

00
.3

0 
Х/

ф 
«Н

ач
ал

о»
 1

6+
04

.1
0 

«Т
ер

ри
то

ри
я 

за
бл

уж
де

ни
й»

 
с 

Иг
ор

ем
 П

ро
ко

пе
нк

о 
16

+

СТ
С 

06
.0

0 
М

/с
 «

См
еш

ар
ик

и»
 0

+
06

.1
5 

М
/ф

 «
Пр

ик
лю

че
ни

я 
Ко

та
 в

 
са

по
га

х»
 6

+
07

.1
0 

Х/
ф 

«З
ак

ол
до

ва
нн

ая
 Э

лл
а»

 
12

+
09

.0
0,

 0
9.

30
, 2

3.
20

 «
Ур

ал
ьс

ки
е 

пе
ль

ме
ни

» 
16

+
09

.4
0 

Х/
ф 

«Д
ев

ят
ь 

ж
из

не
й»

 6
+

11
.2

0 
Х/

ф 
«Х

ро
ни

ки
 Н

ар
ни

и.
 

По
ко

ри
те

ль
 з

ар
и»

 1
2+

13
.3

0 
Т/

с 
«В

ос
ьм

ид
ес

ят
ые

» 
16

+
15

.0
0 

Т/
с 

«К
ух

ня
» 

12
+

18
.0

0,
 1

9.
00

 Т
/с

 «
Во

ро
ни

ны
» 

16
+

20
.0

0 
Т/

с 
Пр

ем
ье

ра
! «

М
ол

од
ёж

ка
. 

Вз
ро

сл
ая

 ж
из

нь
» 

16
+

21
.0

0 
Х/

ф 
«М

ис
те

р 
и 

ми
сс

ис
 

См
ит

» 
16

+
23

.3
0 

«К
ин

о 
в 

де
та

ля
х»

  
с 

Ф
ёд

ор
ом

 Б
он

да
рч

ук
ом

 1
8+

00
.3

0 
Т/

с 
«Э

то
 л

ю
бо

вь
» 

16
+

01
.3

0 
М

/ф
 «

Се
зо

н 
ох

от
ы»

 1
2+

03
.0

5 
М

/ф
 «

Се
зо

н 
ох

от
ы-

2»
 1

2+
04

.3
0 

М
/с

 «
Ал

ис
а 

зн
ае

т, 
 

чт
о 

де
ла

ть
!»

 6
+

05
.0

5 
«С

ем
ья

 3
D»

 1
6+

05
.3

5 
«М

уз
ык

а 
на

 С
ТС

» 
16

+

ТН
Т

07
.0

0 
«Д

об
ро

е 
ут

ро
, г

ор
од

» 
16

+
09

.0
0 

«Д
ом

-2
. L

ite
» 

16
+

11
.0

0,
 2

3.
00

 «
До

м-
2.

 О
ст

ро
в 

лю
бв

и»
 1

6+
12

.0
0 

«Т
ан

цы
» 

16
+

14
.0

0,
 1

4.
30

, 1
5.

00
, 1

5.
30

, 1
6.

00
, 

16
.3

0,
 1

7.
00

, 1
7.

30
, 1

8.
00

, 1
8.

30
 

Т/
с 

«И
нт

ер
ны

» 
16

+
19

.0
0 

«Г
ор

од
»,

 п
ря

мо
й 

эф
ир

 1
6+

19
.3

0 
Т/

с 
«У

ли
ца

» 
16

+
20

.0
0,

 2
0.

30
 Т

/с
 «

Фи
зр

ук
» 

16
+

21
.0

0,
 0

3.
20

 Х
/ф

 «
Ж

ен
их

» 
12

+
00

.0
0 

«Д
ом

-2
. П

ос
ле

 за
ка

та
» 

16
+

01
.0

0 
«Т

ак
ое

 ки
но

!»
 1

6+
01

.3
0 

Х/
ф 

«Л
уч

ш
ие

 п
ла

ны
» 

16
+

05
.1

0 
Т/

с 
«С

аш
а+

М
аш

а»
 1

6+

до
ма

ш
ни

й
06

.3
0,

 0
6.

00
 «

Ж
ит

ь в
ку

сн
о 

 
с 

Дж
ей

ми
 О

ли
ве

ро
м»

 1
6+

07
.3

0,
 1

8.
00

, 2
3.

55
, 0

5.
50

 «
6 

ка
др

ов
» 

16
+

07
.5

5 
«Б

од
ры

й 
ш

аг
 в

 у
тр

о»
 1

6+
08

.0
0 

«П
о 

де
ла

м 
не

со
ве

рш
ен

но
ле

тн
их

» 
16

+
11

.0
0 

«Д
ав

ай
 р

аз
ве

дё
мс

я!
» 

16
+

14
.0

0 
«Т

ес
т н

а 
от

цо
вс

тв
о»

 1
6+

16
.0

0 
Д/

с 
«П

он
ят

ь. 
Пр

ос
ти

ть
» 

16
+

17
.0

5,
 1

8.
05

, 1
9.

00
 Т

/с
 «

Ж
ен

ск
ий

 
до

кт
ор

-2
» 

16
+

20
.5

5 
Т/

с 
«У

сл
ов

ия
 ко

нт
ра

кт
а-

2»
 

16
+

22
.5

5 
Т/

с 
«П

ро
во

дн
иц

а»
 1

6+
00

.3
0 

Т/
с 

«Л
ис

т о
жи

да
ни

я»
 1

6+
03

.4
0 

Т/
с 

«М
ис

с 
М

ар
пл

» 
16

+

линия сгиба

реклама реклама

18
.2

0

В 
ок

тя
бр

е 
от

м
еч

аю
т 

ю
би

ле
йн

ы
е 

да
ты

Та
ть

ян
а 

П
ав

ло
вн

а 
КУ

РД
АК

О
ВА

, Л
ар

ис
а 

 
И

ва
но

вн
а 

Н
И

КИ
Ш

И
Н

А
, М

ар
ин

а 
Ю

рь
ев

на
  

ДМ
И

ТР
И

ЕВ
А

, С
ве

тл
ан

а 
Ви

кт
ор

ов
на

 Л
О

РМ
АН

, 
Га

ли
на

 И
ва

но
вн

а 
П

РО
Ж

ЕР
И

Н
А

, О
ль

га
 А

ле
кс

ее
вн

а 
ЧА

Й
КО

ВС
КА

Я,
 А

ль
ф

ия
 М

уз
аг

ит
ов

на
 К

АР
И

М
О

ВА
, 

Ал
ек

са
нд

ра
 В

ас
ил

ье
вн

а 
Л

ЕП
И

СА
, И

ва
н 

Се
рг

ее
ви

ч 
Ш

УМ
КО

В,
 С

ай
да

 А
гз

ам
ов

на
 А

ХМ
И

ТО
ВА

, С
ве

тл
ан

а 
Ви

кт
ор

ов
на

 П
РО

Ш
КИ

Н
А

, А
нт

он
ин

а 
Га

вр
ил

ов
на

 
ГА

ЗЕ
ЕВ

А
, Г

ал
ин

а 
Вл

ад
им

ир
ов

на
 Д

ЕМ
ЕЩ

ЕН
КО

, 
Н

ин
а 

Ст
еп

ан
ов

на
 К

УЗ
Н

ЕЦ
О

ВА
, В

ла
ди

м
ир

  
Ал

ек
се

ев
ич

 Т
ЕЛ

ЕГ
И

Н
.

 Ж
ел

ае
м

 к
ре

пк
ог

о 
зд

ор
ов

ья
, б

од
ро

ст
и 

ду
ха

, о
пт

им
из

м
а,

 
се

м
ей

но
го

 т
еп

ла
 и

 ую
т

а.
Ад

м
ин

ис
тр

ац
ия

, п
ро

ф
со

ю
зн

ы
й 

ко
м

ит
ет

, с
ов

ет
 в

ет
ер

ан
ов

  
оо

о 
«М

ех
ан

ор
ем

он
тн

ы
й 

ко
м

пл
ек

с»
 

Бы
вш

их
 р

аб
от

ни
ко

в 
це

ха
 Р

О
Ф

 –
Та

ть
ян

у 
Бо

ри
со

вн
у 

БО
РО

ЗИ
Н

ЕЦ
, Н

ин
у 

Н
ик

ол
ае

вн
у 

ВО
Л

ы
Н

ЕЦ
, 

Ва
ле

нт
ин

у 
И

ва
но

вн
у 

И
ЗМ

АЛ
КИ

Н
У, 

Ек
ат

ер
ин

у 
И

ль
ин

ич
ну

 К
РО

Ш
ЕЧ

-
КИ

Н
У, 

Га
ли

ну
 И

ва
но

вн
у 

Л
О

ГИ
Н

О
ВУ

, М
их

аи
ла

 
Ан

др
ее

ви
ча

 П
РО

Н
ьК

И
-

Н
А

, Н
ин

у 
М

их
ай

ло
вн

у 
П

УД
О

ВИ
КО

ВУ
, В

ер
у 

Ва
си

ль
ев

ну
 С

КЛ
ЯР

О
ВУ

, 
Н

ин
у 

Ал
ек

се
ев

ну
 С

ТА
Р-

Ш
И

КО
ВУ

, В
ал

ен
ти

ну
 

Н
ик

ол
ае

вн
у 

ХО
Ды

ЕВ
У, 

Л
ю

бо
вь

 С
пи

ри
до

но
в-

ну
 Ч

ЕР
Н

ЯЕ
ВУ

 –
 с 

дн
ём

 
ро

ж
де

ни
я!

Ж
ел

ае
м

 кр
еп

ко
го

 зд
ор

о-
вь

я,
 ч

уд
ес

но
го

 н
ас

т
ро

е-
ни

я,
 р

ад
ос

т
и 

и 
сч

ас
т

ья
.

Ад
м

ин
ис

тр
ац

ия
, п

ро
ф

ко
м

,  
со

ве
т 

ве
те

ра
но

в 
ро

Ф

Л
ю

дм
ил

у 
Ви

кт
ор

ов
ну

 
П

ЕР
СО

ВУ
,  

Га
ли

ну
 П

ав
ло

вн
у 

 
СЛ

АВ
И

Ч 
– 

с ю
би

ле
ем

! 
Ж

ел
ае

м
 к

ре
пк

ог
о 

зд
о-

ро
вь

я,
 л

ю
бв

и 
бл

из
ки

х, 
се

-
м

ей
но

го
 т

еп
ла

 и
 б

ла
го

-
по

лу
чи

я. Ад
м

ин
ис

тр
ац

ия
, п

ро
ф

ко
м

,  
м

ет
ал

лу
рг

ич
ес

ко
го

 п
ро

из
во

дс
тв

а,
 

со
ве

т 
ве

те
ра

но
в 

ко
пр

ов
ог

о 
це

ха

Ра
йх

ан
у 

Ю
су

по
вн

у 
ХА

РИ
СО

ВУ
, В

ал
ен

ти
ну

 
Ти

м
оф

ее
вн

у 
П

Ш
ЕН

И
Ч

-
Н

И
КО

ВУ
, А

на
то

ли
я 

И
ва

но
ви

ча
 М

О
РО

ЗО
ВА

, 
Н

ик
ол

ая
 Л

ео
ни

до
ви

ча
 

ТР
ЕТ

ьЯ
КО

ВА
, Л

ю
д-

м
ил

у 
Ал

ек
са

нд
ро

вн
у         

                          
М

АЛ
Ю

ТИ
Н

У, 
Ва

ле
нт

и-
ну

 А
ле

кс
ее

вн
у 

П
О

РО
Т-

Н
И

КО
ВУ

 –
 с

 ю
би

ле
ем

!
Ж

ел
ае

м
 к

ре
пк

ог
о 

зд
о-

ро
вь

я,
 д

ол
ги

х 
ле

т
 ж

из
ни

, 
сч

ас
т

ья
,б

ла
го

по
лу

чи
я,

  
т

еп
ла

 и
 л

ю
бв

и 
ро

дн
ы

х 
и 

бл
из

ки
х 

лю
де

й.
Ад

м
ин

ис
тр

ац
ия

, п
ро

ф
ко

м
  

и 
со

ве
т 

ве
те

ра
но

в 
ко

кс
ох

им
ич

ес
ко

-
го

 п
ро

из
во

дс
тв

а 
ПА

о 
«М

М
к»


